




## 27519 Gebakken uitjes 500g

Merk	No Label
Gewicht (Netto/Netto uitgelekt/Bruto)	0.5 kg / - / 0.54 kg
Code EAD	8718144570038
Code EAC	
Land van oorsprong	Nederland
Temperatuur opslag	Ruimte bij kamertemperatuur
Afmetingen (H x l x p)	4 x 22 x 18 cm
Verpakking	Pak
Artikel in voorraad	Op voorraad

### PRODUCT BESCHRIJVING

#### Disclaimer

 De voedingsinformatie (ingrediënten, allergenen, ...) die u ter beschikking wordt gesteld, wordt met de grootste zorg opgesteld aan de hand van gegevens uit onze databank. Die informatie kan echter intussen zijn gewijzigd en/of aangevuld door de leverancier zonder dat wij hiervan in kennis werden gesteld. Vandaar dat het aangewezen is om ook de informatie op de etiketten van de producten te lezen. Die informatie is immers de enige die gegarandeerd juist is.

Bidfood kan onder geen enkel beding verantwoordelijk worden gesteld voor de juistheid van deze gegevens.



Kloosterpoort 35  
4421 SN Kapelle  
Tel.: +31 (0)166 663644  
Fax: +31 (0)166 668896  
E-mail: sales@lionfoods.nl  
www.lionfoods.nl

Version date: 28-09-2022

## Product specification Crispy Fried Onions

### Product description

Description: Crispy fried onions

Application: Ready to eat topping or ingredient

### Physical form

Colour and appearance: light colour, which can become slightly darker later in the season. Golden brown

Odour: typical

Taste: typical

Consistency: crispy

### Packaging

Shelf life: 12 months in unopened package

Storage: Dry, dark location away from direct sunlight, room temperature

### Ingrediënts

Onion\*, palm oil, **wheat** flour, salt

\* For the production of 100g fried onions are 220g onions used

### Composition

Nutritional values	Per 100 grams	Per portion 7 gram	% RI
Energy (kJ)	2450 kJ	172 kJ	2
Energy (kcal)	590 kcal	41 kcal	2
Fat	44 g	3.1 g	4
whereof saturated fat	21 g	1.5 g	8
Carbohydrates	40 g	2.8 g	1
whereof sugar	9.0 g	0.6 g	(<)1
Fibers	5,0 g	0.4 g	-
Protein	6,0 g	0.4 g	(<)1
Salt	1.2 g	0,08 g	1

### GMO information

In accordance with EU regulation 1829/2003 - 1830/2003, this product does not contain genetically modified ingredients and no genetically modified ingredients are used at our production site.

**Allergen information\***

1	Cereals containing gluten	+
2	Eggs	1
3	Fish	1
4	Peanuts	1
5	Nuts	1
6	Soy	1
7	Milk (including lactose)	1
8	Crustaceans	1
9	Molluscs	1
10	Celery	1
11	Mustard	1
12	Sesame seed	1
13	Sulphur dioxide and sulphite	1
14	Lupin	1

\* According to EU Regulation 1169/2011 Annex II

+ The article contains named allergen according to the recipe

- The article is free of named allergen according to the recipe but may contain it due to carry-over

1 Listed allergen is not present in production

**Ingredients**

Ingredient name	%	Country of Origin*	Source
Onion	75	Netherlands, France	Natural
Palm oil		Malaysia, Indonesia, Papua New Guinea, Guatemala, Cameroon, Cote d'Ivoire, Gabon, Liberia, Panama, Peru, Colombia, Costa Rica, Ecuador, Honduras, Nicaragua.	Non-hydrogenated, RSPO segregated
Wheat flour		Belgium, Germany, France, UK	Natural
Salt		Belgium, UK	Natural

\*According EU Regulation 1169/2011

**Defects** (Maximum defects per 100 g finished product)

Peelings	<6x6 mm	max. 1%
	<10x10mm	max. 1%
	>10x10mm	max. 0.5%
Overfried pieces	black	max. 1%
Soft pieces		max. 17%
Onion pieces	<2,5mm	<20%
Moisture		<5%

**Microbiological value**

Total plate count (ISO 4833)	max 5.000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae (ISO 21528-2)	max 100 cfu/g
Escherichia coli (ISO 16649-2)	max.10 cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus (ISO 6888-1)	max 100 cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes (ISO 11290-1)	N/A in 25g
Salmonella (ISO 6579)	N/A in 25g
Moulds (ISO 7954:1987)	max 100 cfu/g
Yeasts (ISO 7954:1987)	max 100 cfu/g

**RSPO number:** 4-1277-20-000-00

This product complies with all applicable European legislation